Highlights
Advanced Radio Technology
Dual-Radio Design
• 2.4/5 GHz (2x2:2)
• 5/6 GHz (2x2:2)
Universal Hardware Platform
• On-Premises: WiNG OS (Distributed*),
ExtremeCloud™ IQ Controller

CISPR 24/CISPR 35 (International Immunity)
www.extremenetworks.com 4
Ordering Information
Product SKU Description
AP3000-WW Indoor Dual Radio Wi-Fi 6E AP, 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz or 5GHz and 6GHz, Multirate Port, Internal antennas. BLE/Zigbee. Includes
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB mounting bracket. Domain: World SKU
AP3000X-WW Indoor Dual Radio Wi-Fi 6E AP, 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz or 5GHz and 6GHz, Multirate Port, External antennas. BLE/Zigbee. Includes
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB mounting bracket, 2 integral 6 GHz and 2 AI-DS0305360-RPSMA antennas. Domain:World SKU
AP3000-IL Indoor Dual Radio Wi-Fi 6E AP, 2.4 GHz and 6 GHz or 5 GHz and 6 GHz or 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz, Multirate Port, Internal antennas.
Inc Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: Israel
AP3000-TN Indoor Dual Radio Wi-Fi 6E AP, 2.4 GHz and 6 GHz or 5 GHz and 6 GHz or 2.4 GHz and 5 GHz, Multirate Port, Internal antennas.
Inc Mt (AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB). Domain: Tunisia
Note: AP3000-TN does not support the WiNG Distributed operating system.
Mounting Accessories
Product SKU Description
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB Mounting bracket for prelude 15/16" and suprafine 9/16" ceilings and walls Ships with AP3000/X Can be used for wall - .25"
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-WL Mounting bracket for direct-to-wall installations Can be used for wall - 1.25"
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-IL Mounting bracket for interlude ceilings
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-SL Mounting bracket for Armstrong 1/8" and 1/4" main beam silhouette reveal
ceiling grids
Up to .33" ceiling tile protrusion
ACC-BKT-AX-JB Junction box or wall mounting for indoor access points Gang/Junction Box
ACC-BKT-AX-BEAM Beam mounting for indoor access points Up to 0.78" thick beam.
ACC-BKT-AX-TBW Cloud AP Bracket for 1.5 inch wide T-bars varying in thickness from 3.175
mm to 6.35 mm
AH-ACC-BKT-916-KIT 9/16" ceiling mount brackets for Non-Flat/Protruded ceiling tiles - Use with
AH-ACC-BKT-AX-TB
9/16" Non-Flat/Protruded ceiling tiles
ACC-BKT-TB-NF Adapter bracket AH-ACC-BKT-TB for 15/16" Wide T-Bars Non-Flat/ Protruded
ceiling tiles Non-Flat/Protruded ceiling tiles
5/16" Wide T-Bars Non-Flat/Protruded ceiling tiles
ACC-BKT-AX-
WNGADAPT
Adapter bracket for Cloud AP to WiNG Mounting Plate (#37201). 10 pack Allow twist mount to mount to legacy mounts
See the Product Accessories Guide for more details.
Antenna Gain Matrix
AP3000-WW Internal Antenna Gains
Software Mode Radio 1 Radio 2 IoT Radio
Mode 1 5GHz –5.07 dBi 2.4GHz –4.2 dBi 3.65 dBi
Mode 2 5GHz –5.07 dBi 6GHz –5.14 dBi 3.65 dBi
www.extremenetworks.com 5
AP3000X-WW External Antenna Gains
(antennas ship with AP)
Software Mode Radio 1 Radio 2 IoT Radio
Mode 1 5GHz - 5.22 dBi 2.4GHz – 3.23 dBi 3.65 dBi
Mode 2 5GHz - 5.22 dBi 6GHz- 5.49 dBi 3.65 dBi
Antennas - AP3000/X
Marketing Part # Description Notes
AI-DS0305360-RPSMA Dipole, 3.2 dBi (2.4 GHz) and 5.2 dBi (5 GHz) dual band with RP-SMA
connector (2 pack)
2 Pack ships in box for AP3000X - listed for spares
ML-2452-APA2-01 Dipole, 3.2 dBi (2.4 GHz) and 4.9 dBi (5 GHz) dual band with RP-SMA
connector, color: black
Up to 2 antennas for dual band ports for 2.4 and 5 GHz